Parent Debt Adjustment c-9

Total Income Tax Expense

$ 751,107 $ 473,612 $ 277,495

$

$ 751.107 $ - $  751,107 $ 473,612 $ 277,495

72

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -WATER
Test Year 613012007, 6/30/2008 8 613012009
Company Lake Ublity Services. Inc
Docket No 070693-WS

Line
No -

1 Net Utility Operatlng lnwme
2 Add lnwme Tax Expense Per Books
3
4 Subtotal
5 Less Interest Charges
6
7 Taxable lnwme Per Books
8
9 Schedule M Adjustments
10 Permanent Differences
11 Tming Differences
12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments
14
15 Taxable lncnme Before State Taxes
16 Less State lnwme Tax Exemption
17
18 State Taxable lnwme
19
20 Limited by NOL
21
22 Current State Income Taxes
23
24 Federal Taxable lnwme (Line 15 - Line 22)
25 Federal lnwme Tax Rate
26
27
28 Less Investment Tax Credit Realized
29 ThisYear
30
31 Current Federal Inc Taxes (Line 27 - h e  28)
32
33 Summary
34 Current State lnwme Taxes (Line 22)
35 Current Federal lnwme Taxes (tme 31)
36
37 Total Current lnwme Tax Expense -Water

State Income Tax (5 5% of Line 18)

Federal Inmme Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26)

Test Year Adjusted
6/30/2007 Adjustments Test Year Adjustments

5 63.941 $ 455.642 S 519.583 $ 458.879

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-2
page 1 of 2
Preparer: John Hoy

Intermediate Yr. Test Year
6/30/2009 Adlustments

S 60.704 S 1.465.407 S 1.526.111

6/30/2008

4,429 121.064 5 125.493 $ 88.868 S 36.625 436.987 S 473.612

68.370 576.706 645.076 547.747 97.329 1,902,394 1.999.723
411.977 (100.393) 311.584 31 1,584 741.121 741,121

(343.607) 677.099 333.492 236.163 97.329 1.1 61.273 1.258.602

( in .795)  177.795
461.941 (1 6.049) 445.892 445.892

284.146 161.746 445.892 445.892

(343.607) 677.099 333.492 236.163 97.329 1.161.273 1.258.602

(343.607) 677.099 333.492 236.163 97,329 1.161.273 1.258.602
(1 8.898) 37.240 18.342 12.989 5.353 63.870 69.223

(18.898) 37.240 18.342 12.989 5.353 63.870 69.223

(324.709) 639.859 315.150 223.174 91.976 1.097.403 1.189.379
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

(1 10,401) 217.552 107.151 75.879 31.272 373.117 404.389

(110.401) 217,552 107.151 75.879 31.272 373.117 404.389

(18.898) 37,240 18.342 12.989 5.353 63.870 69.223
(1 10.401) 217.552 107,151 75.879 31.272 373.117 404.389

S (129,299) 0 254.792 $ 125.493 S 88.868 $ 36.625 $ 436.987 $ 473.612

73

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation Sewer
Test Year: 613012007. 61MR008 8 613012003
Company: Lake Utility Services. Inc.
Docket No.: 070633-WS

1 Net Utility Operabng Income
2
3
4 Subtotal
5 Less Interest Charges
6
7 Taxable lnmme Per Books
8
9 Schedule M Adjustments:
10 Permanent Differences
11 Timing Differences
12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments
14
15 Taxable Inwme Before State Taxes
16 Less- State Inwme Tax Exemption
17
18 State Taxable Income
19
20
21 Limited by NOL
22
23 Current State lnmme Taxes
24
25
26 Federal Income Tax Rate
27
28 Federal Income Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26)
29 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized
30 ThisYear
31
32 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 28 - Lme 30)
33
34 Summary:
35 Current State Income Taxes (Line 243
36 Current Federal Income Taxes (Lme 32)
37
38 Total Current lnwme Tax Expense Sewer

Add: lnwme Tax Expense Per Bwks

State lnwme Tax (5.5% of Line 18)

Federal Taxable lnwme (Line 18 - Lme 23)

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-2
page 2 of 2
Preparer: John Hoy

S 421.941 S (518.809) S (96.868) S (96.868) 5 894.164 S 894.164
277.495

451.169 (548.037) (96.868) (96.868) 1.171.659 1.1 71,659
136.560 (32.1 44) 104,416 104.416 434.231 434.231

314.609 (51 5.893) (201.284) (201.284) 737,429 737.429

277.495 S 29.228 (29.228) 5 - 5

(58.934) 58.934
36.627 (91,627) (55.000) (55.000)

(22.307) (32.693) (55.000) (55.000)

314.609 (515.893) (201.284) (201.284) 737.429 737,429

314.609 (51 5.893) (201,284) (201,284) 737.429 737.429

17.303 (28.374) (11,071) (1 1.071) 40.559 40.559

17.303 (28.374) (11.071) (11.071) 40.559 40.559

297.306 (487.519) (190.213) (1 90.21 3) 696.870 696.870
034 034  034 0 34 0 34 034

101,084 (165.756) (64.672) (64.672) 236.936 236.936

101.084 (165.756) (64.672) (64.672) 236.936 236.936

17.303 (28.374) (11.071) (11,071) 40.559 40.559
101,084 (165.756) (64.672) (64,672) 236.936 236.936

277.495 277.495 I 0 118.387 S (194.130) $ (75.743) a V5.743) S - ' I

74

I
I
I .
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation Water
Test Year: 6/30/2007
Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 070693-WS

Florida Publice Service Commission
Schedule C-3
Page 1 of 2
Preparer John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in
interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis for allocating interest used in the tax

Line Total Utility Utility
- No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water

[…]

Provision for Income Taxes

OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN

1.800.251 (31 1,066)

378.072 (28.908)

643.696 (173,515)

4.429 121.064

2,826,448 (392.425)

63.941 455.642

12,094,894

0.53 ?fa

(8) 1.489.185 1,489,185 8-5. 8-3

(C) 349.164 349.164 8-13. 8-3

(D) 470.181 48.899 519.080 8-15. 8-3

(€1 125.493 241.135 366,628 C-1, 8-3

2,434,023 290.034 2.724.057

519.582 733.372 1.252.954

16,936,653 8,143,847

6.38 % 7.40 %

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 070693-WS
Test Year Ended: Projected 6/30/09
Interim D(] Final [ ]
Historic [ 1 or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-2 (Interim)
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: John Hoy

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional
schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility

Per Test Year Adjusted 8-3 (I) Interim Supporting
Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustments Test Year Schedule(s)

Line
NO.

885.153 1,123.530 2,008.683 8-4. 8-3 1 OPERATING REVENUES 870.816 14.337 (A)
2

3 Operation 8 Maintenance 329.951 298.499 (8) 628.450 0 628.450 8-5, 8-3
4

5 Depreciation. net of ClAC Amok 89.696 104,486 (C) 194.182 0 194.182 8-13. 8-3
6
7 Amortization
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income

10

0 0

0 159.389 (C) 159.389 51.204 210.593 8-15. 8-3

11 Provision for Income Taxes 29,228 (29.228) (D) 0 220.816 220.816 C-1. 8-3
12

13 OPERATING EXPENSES 448.875 533.146 982,022 272.021 1,254,043
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME

16
17
18 RATEBASE

19
20

421.941 (518.809) (96.869) 851,509 754.640

2.308.991 2.729.21 1 10.200.757

21 RATE OF RETURN 18.27% 46 - % 7.40% %

I
I
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income
Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Schedule Year Ended: 06/30/07

Historic [ ] or Projected [ ]
Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating Income per books, wlth a total for each line item shown on the
net operating Income statement.

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: 6-3 (Interim)
Page 1 of 2

Preparer: John Hoy
Interim [ X I  Final [ 1 Docket NO.: 070693-WS

Line
No. Description

1

2

3
4
5

6
7

[…]

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -WATER
Test Year: 6/30/2007
Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 070693-11115

Ltne
No. -

1 Net Ublity Operabng lnwme
2
3
4 Subtotal
5 Less. Interest Charges
6
7 Taxable lnwme Per Books
8
9 Schedule M Adjustments:
10 Permanent Drfferences
11 Trnmg Dtfferences
12
13 Total Schedule M Adjustments
14
15 Taxable inwme Before State Taxes.
16 Less: Skate lnmme Tax Exempbon
17
18 State Taxable lnwme
19
20 Limited by NOL
21
22 Current State lnwme Taxes
23
24 Federal Taxable lnwme (Line 15 - Lme 22)
25 Federal lnwme Tax Rate
26
27 Federal lnmme Taxes (Line 24 x Line 25)
28 Less. Investment Tax Credit Realized
29 This Year
30
31 Current Federal Inc Taxes ( h e  27 - hne 28)
32
33 Summary:
34 Current State lnwme Taxes (Ltne 22)
35 Current Federal lnwme Taxes (Line 31)
36
37 Total Current Income Tax Expense -Water

Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books

State lnwme Tax (5.5% of Line 18)

Florida Publice Semce Commission
Schedule C-2 (interim)
page 1 of 2
Preparer John Hoy

Test Year Adjusted Adjust
5/30R007 Adjustments Test Year for Increase Water

5 63.941 S 455.642 5 519.583 '6 733.373 $ 1.252.956
4.429 121.064 $ 125.493 241.135 366.628

68.370 576.706 645.076 974.508 1.619.584
411.977 (100.393) 311.584 333.702 645.286

(343.607) 677.099 333.492 640.806 974.298

(177.795) 177.795
461,941 (16.049) 445.892 445.892

284.146 161.746 445.892 445.892

(343.607) 677.099 333.492 640.806 974.298

(343.607) 677.099 333.492 640.806 974.298
(18.898) 37.240 18.342 35.244 53.586

(1 8.898) 37240 18.342 35.244 53.586

(324.709) 639.859 315.150 605.562 920.712
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

(1 10.401) 217.552 107.151 205.891 313.042

(1 10.401) 217.552 107.151 205.891 313.042

(18.898) 37.240 18.342 35.244 53.586
(1 10.401) 217.552 107.151 205.891 313.042

5 (129.299) $ 254.792 S 125.493 $ 241.135 0 366.628

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation S e m i
Test Year: 513012007
Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 070693-WS

Line
No. -

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Net Utility Operatlng lnwme
Add lnwme Tax Expense Per Bwks

Sublotal
Less Interest Charges

laxable l n m e  Per Books

Schedule M Adjustments
Permanent Differences
Timing Drfferences

Total Schedule M Adjustments

Taxable lnwme Before State Taxes
Less State lnwme Tax Exemption

State Taxable lnwme

State lnwme Tax (5 5% of Line 18)
Limited by NOL

Current State lnwme Taxes

Federal Taxable lnwme (Line 15 - Line 22)
Federal lnwme Tax Rate

Federal lnwme Taxes (Line 25 x Line 26)
Less Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year

Current Federal Inc Taxes ( h e  28 - Lme 30)

Summary
Current State lnwme Taxes (Line 243
Current Federal lnwme Taxes (Lme 32)

Total Current l n a "  Tax Expense Sewer

Florida Publice Service Commission
Schedule C-2 (Interim)
page 2 of 2
Preparer John Hoy

Test Year Adjusted Adjust
6/30/2007 Adjustments Test Year for Increase Water

$ 421.941 S (518.809) S (96.868) S 851.510 S 754,642
- 220.816 220.816

451.169 (548.037) (96.868) 1.072.326 975.458

(29.228) S 29,228

136.560 (32.144) 104.416 284.233 388,649

3 14,609 (515.893) (201.284) 788.093 586.809

(58.934) 58.934
36.627 (91.627) (55.000) 55.000

(22.307) (3 2.6 93 ) (55.000) 55.000

314.609 (515.893) (201,284) 788,093 586.809

314.609 (515.893) (201,284) 788.093 586.809

17.303 (28,374) (11.071) 43.345 32.274

17.303 (28,374) (11.071) 43.345 32.274

297.306 (487.519) (190.213) 744.748 554.535
0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34 0.34

101,084 (165.756) (64.672) 253,214 188.542

101.084 (165.756) (64.672) 253.214 188.542

17.303 (28.374) (1 1,071) 32.274
101.084 (165.756) (64.672) 253.214 188.542

S 118.387 S (194.130) S (75,743) S 253.214 5 220,816

Deferred Income Tax Expense -Water
Test Year 6/30/2007
Company: Lake Utility Services, Inc.
Docket No.: 070693-WS
Historic [ ] or Interim [XI

Line
No -

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Florida Publice Service Commission
Schedule: C-5 (Interim)
Page 1 of 2
Preparer John Hoy

Adjusted
Test Year lntenm

Descnption 6/30/2007 Adjustments Test Year Water

Timing Dfierences

Tax Depreaabon and Amortlzation $ 504.122 $ 154.958 $ 349.164 S 349.164
Book Depreciation and Amorluatton 362.023 12.859 349.164 349.164

Difference 142,099 142,099

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Tap Fees
Deferred Maintenance Additions
Deferred Maintenance Amortization
Rate Case Additions
Rate Case Amortization

(596.652) 596,652
15,811 (15.81 1)
(2.379) 2.379
1,887 (1.887)
(6.658) 6.658

Total Timing Dfferences (445.892) 730.090

Timing differences For Slate Deferred Taxes
Tap Fees (596.652) 596.652
Deferred Maintenance
Total

13.432 (13,432)
(583.220)

State Tax Rate 0 055 0 055 0 055 0 055
State Deferred Taxes ( Line 21 x Lme 23) (32.077) (32.077) (32.077)
L ” e d  by NOL 32.077 32.077 32.077
Total Slate Tax Deferred